

*Uday S. Jagtap*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 932 OF 1995**

M/s. Kinetic Engineering Ltd. .. Appellant

Vs.

Employees State Insurance Corporation .. Respondent

.....  
Mr. Dharmesh Jain for the appellant  
Mr. Shailesh S. Pathale a/w Mr. Jay Vora for the respondent – ESIC  
.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Jain h/f Ms. Suman Jain, learned Counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, list the appeal on final hearing board in the week commencing from 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)**