



Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 932 OF 1995

M/s. Kinetic Engineering Ltd. .. Appellant

Vs.

Employees State Insurance Corporation .. Respondent

.....
Ms. M.S. Bhandari for the appellant
Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak for the respondent - ESIC
.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 7th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant as well as respondent submit that neither of them have the papers in view of the fact that the appeal is quite old. They seek permission to take copies from the original record.
2. Permission as prayed for is granted to obtain the copies.
3. List the appeal in the week commencing from **23rd October, 2023.**

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)