

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 932 OF 1995

M/s. Kinetic Engineering Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Employees State Insurance Corporation. ...Respondent

Ms. Pranjali Bhandari i/by Ms. Suman Jain Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. T.R. Yadav i/by Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak, for Respondent/ESIC.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 29th NOVEMBER, 2023

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2023.11.29
19:24:46 +0530

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant as well as Respondent make a joint request that they may be permitted to take xerox copies of the Court record as the matters are very old and their office copies are not traceable.
2. In that view of the matter, both Appellant's and Respondent's Advocates are permitted to take xerox copies of the Court record to the extent of Appeal paperbook which is filed on record. Let that exercise be completed on or before 06.12.2023.
3. Place the matter under caption of final hearing on 13.12.2023.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)