

TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE

Digitally signed by  
TRUSHA TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date: 2025.10.17  
17:58:12 +0530

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO.932 OF 1995**

M/s.Kinetic Engineering Ltd. .. Appellant

**Versus**

Employees State Insurance Corporation .. Respondent

---

**Mr.M.S.Bhandari, Advocate for the Appellant.**

**Mr.Shailesh S. Pathak, Advocate for the Respondent ESIC.**

---

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**

**DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2025**

**P. C.**

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
  
- 2.** This matter was kept for dismissal today. However, Advocate for the Appellant has appeared today and apologized for not remaining present on the earlier date.
  
- 3.** At the request of the learned Advocates for the parties, stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**